to be done is: 

631 linear feet of brick sewer, 3 feet 6 inches 
by 2 feet 4 inches interior diameter. 

75 cubic yards of rock to be excavated and re-
moved. 

35,000 feet Board Measure sheet piling. 
The time allowed for completing the whole 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. The amount of security required 
will be three thousand dollars ($3,000). 

No. 5. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING RECEIVING BASIN ON 
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF 129TH 
STREET AND SEVENTH AVENUE.

[...]

purtenances, per thousand feet, Board 
Measure, $18 

Total 	 $11,541.00 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and fullperformance of the contract will 
be one hundred and forty (140) working days. 

The amount of security required will be five 
thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500). 

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF EWERS IN 
GRAVESEND AVENUE, WEST SIDE, BE-
TWEEN AVENUE I AND AVENUE ,j, IN 
THE EAST SIDE. FROM A POINT ABOUT 
100 FEET NORTH OF AVENUE I TO BAY 
PARKWAY, AND SEWER BASIN AT THE